

Drainage, Dyke and Sanitary Sewer System Bylaw No. 7551, Amendment Bylaw No. 9751

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Drainage, Dyke and Sanitary Sewer System Bylaw No. 7551, as amended, is further amended at Section 1.1.1 by inserting the following and new subsection 1.1.1(c) and renumbering the remaining subsections:
 - "(c) ensure that no groundwater originating from such property owner's property is discharged into the City drainage system or the City sanitary sewer system, unless otherwise permitted by the General Manager of Engineering & Public Works; and".
- 2. Drainage, Dyke and Sanitary Sewer System Bylaw No. 7551, as amended, is further amended at Section 5.1 by inserting the following definition in alphabetical order:

"GROUNDWATER

means water found beneath the surface of the ground.".

3. This Bylaw is cited as "Drainage, Dyke and Sanitary Sewer System Bylaw No. 7551, Amendment Bylaw No. 9751".

FIRST READING	SEP 2 5 2017	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	SEP 2 5 2017	APPROVED
THIRD READING	SEP 2 5 2017	for content by originating Division
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	